



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 22371 of 2025

Dinesh Nishad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Singh Yadav, Rajjan Singh
Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant states that he has filed supplementary affidavit on 25.11.2025, which is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. List this case on 07.01.2026 as fresh.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

November 26, 2025

Mini